

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1914 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.MEGHALAYA S.& C. PRODUCTS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1915 of 2009

(With orders)

Civil Appeal NO. 1916 of 2009

(With orders)

Civil Appeal NO. 1917 of 2009

(With orders)

Civil Appeal NO. 1918 of 2009

(With orders)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Asit Tiwari,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties are present. The office report reveals that the appellant and the respondents have filed the statement of case. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

SB